
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2218


TO BE ANSWERED ON MAY 12, 2016

 FUNDS UNDER JNNURM FOR JHARKHAND

No.2218       SHRI SANJIV KUMAR :


Will the Minister of Urban Development be pleased to state :


a) the details of the funds allocated by Government to Jharkhand under the Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) during the last three year;

b) whether total amount of the said fund has been spent by the State to the satisfaction of the Government; and

c) if not, the action taken in this regard?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN

DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)


(a) :The project Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission

(JnNURM) has ended on 31.03.2014. The new projects were sanctioned in JnNURM during the mission phase (2005-2012) and transition phase (2012-2014) only. There was no year wise funds allocated in the JnNURM Scheme. The details of projects sanctioned in mission phase and transition phase are enclosed as an annexure-I. The details of funds released during the last three years as Central Assistance is Rs.98.85
Crore which is enclosed as an annexure-II.


(b) & (c): State Government is to utilize the Central Assistance as per

Mission Guidelines. No specific report of non utilisation of Central Assistance has been received in the Ministry.


*****


(ANNEXURE-I)

(Amount in lakhs)
S.no. Name of the

City
Project Title Approved Cost Date of Project

Approval
Total ACA Commitment

(Central Share)
1 Ranchi Water Supply Project for Ranchi 28,839.15 19-Aug-08 23,071.32
2 Ranchi Solid Waste Management 5,139.43 21-Feb-09 4,111.54
3 Dhanbad Improvement of Water Supply to Dhanbad 36,585.00 21-Nov-08 18,292.50

4 Dhanbad Solid Waste Management 5,585.90 21-Feb-09 2,792.95

(Amount in lakhs)

1 Chas Water Supply 3,324.19                 14-Feb-08 2,709.21
2 Chas Solid Waste Management 567.62                    14-Feb-08 462.61
3 Deoghar Water Supply 4,737.77                 14-Feb-08 3,861.28
4 Hazaribagh Solid Waste Management 569.17                    14-Feb-08 463.87
5 Lohardaga Solid Waste Management 447.80                    14-Feb-08 364.96
6 Chaibasa Water Supply 3,217.80                 25-Mar-11 2,574.24

 Total Commitment
(Central Share)

UIDSSMT

Projects sanctioned for Jharkhand under JnNURM during the Mission Phase (2005-2012)

UIG

S.no. Name of
towns/cities Name of Project Approved Cost sanctioned by SLSC
Date of approval by

SLSC


(ANNEXURE-I)

(Amount in lakhs)
S.no. Name of the

City
Project Title Approved Cost Date of Project

Approval
Total ACA Commitment

(Central Share)

1 Ranchi Sewerage and Storm Water Drainage
System for Zone - I

30,225.91 21-Jan-14 24,180.73

Projects sanctioned for Jharkhand under JnNURM during the Transition Phase (2012-2014)

UIG

UIDSSMT

No project sanctioned during UIDSSMT Transition Phase
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